

## CIBMRDS INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IIC) IIC CALENDER ACTIVITIES FROM ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

Semester 2

Quarter-3-Activity-5

Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP management for startup on 20<sup>th</sup> April 2023 Thrust area: Prototype, Design, Process Development for Business Model/Process/Services

THEME	Start-up
ACTIVITY NAME	Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP management for startup
MODE OF CONDUCT	Physical
TIME	One day
MANDATORY/ELECTIVE	Elective
PARTICIPANTS	Students-30 Faculty-8
ONLINE RESOURCE	Venue was RGNIIPM, they have not allowed us to take video.
DESCRIPTION	VSPM-AHE CIBMRDs Institution's Innovation Council and ED Cell, Nagpur has organized Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP management for startup 20th April 2023. Session started with introduction of IIC Activity by Dr. Krunal Parekh, IIC Convener, CIBMRD, Nagpur. Further, Dr. Krunal gave introduction of session speaker Mr. Pankaj P. Borkar, Dy. Controller of Patents & Designs, RGNIIPM, Nagpur. Objective of this session was to give broad idea about IPR and IP Management for start-up and its importance also by giving idea about process/useful steps for patent filing/getting IPR approval for any start-up with useful links or information.  Further, sir touched upon few important points like Types of Entities, selection of entities, which entities is best for you, related parameters, distributing initial equity, co-founders agreement, other registrations (IPR etc.), checklist to become inventor etc. Aspects of Intellectual Property rights like Trade Marks, Copyright and related rights, Patents, Industrial Design, Geographical Indications, Information Technology and Cyber Crime etc.  Also gave example of sharkTank India, students can watch and learn from that also. Lastly, few questions and answers were taken like Important of Vendor agreement, important of IPR in start-up, valuation of startup, how copyrights and trademarks are different etc.  All the students and faculty members took active participation. Dr. Krunal Parekh, IIC Convener, CIBMRD proposed vote of thanks.

Dr. Ajay Talwekar

President- Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), CIBMRD, Nagpur (M.S.)





